### Certificate PL24/00000260

The management system of



# **GRUNDFOS HOLDING A/S**

Poul Due Jensens Vej 7, 8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

### ISO/IEC 27001:2022

For the following activities

Information security in the development, operation, maintenance and support of Grundfos digital products and solutions in accordance with Statement of Applicability version 1.5.

This certificate is valid from 26 November 2024 until 25 November 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 1. Certified since 26 November 2024

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

# C. Moran

Authorised by

Liz Moran

Business Manager

SGS United Kingdom Ltd

Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK

t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sgs.com







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



## Certificate PL24/00000260, continued

# **GRUNDFOS HOLDING A/S**



### ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Issue 1

#### **Sites**

Grundfos Holding A/S

Poul Due Jensens Vej 7, 8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark

Information security in the development, operation, maintenance and support of Grundfos digital products and solutions in accordance with Statement of Applicability version 1.5.

Grundfos Holding A/S

Birkevænget 2, 8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark

Information security in the development, operation, maintenance and support of Grundfos digital products and solutions in accordance with Statement of Applicability version 1.5.

Grundfos IS Support & Operations Centre Philippines Inc.

Ruby Road & Topaz Road, Ortigas Center 1605 Pasig City, Philippines

Information security in the development, operation, maintenance and support of Grundfos digital products and solutions in accordance with Statement of Applicability version 1.5.

Grundfos Pumps India Private Limited

118, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Thoraipakkam - Tamil Nadu, IN 600 097 Chennai

Information security in the development, operation, maintenance and support of Grundfos digital products and solutions in accordance with Statement of Applicability version 1.5.









